
                                                     Program Leadership Committee 
2023-2024 

  3 Year Staggered Terms 
 

Agriculture and Natural Resources 
 
  James Henderson (2026) 
  Professor & Head Coastal Research & Extension 
  Center 
  Mississippi State University 
  1815 Popps Ferry Road 
  Biloxi, MS  39532 
  Phone:  228-546-1000 
  jeh149@msstate.edu  

 
  Uma Karki (2024) – Chair  
  Professor & State Extension Livestock Specialist 
  Tuskegee University 
  204 Mary Starke Harper Hall 
  Tuskegee, AL  36088 
  Phone:  334-727-8336 
 ukarki@tuskegee.edu 
 

Communications 
 
  Michelle Burchett (2025) 
  Writer, Content Manager  
  Virginia State University  
 1 Hayden Drive  
  Virginia State, VA  23112 
  Phone: 804-524-6966 
  mburchett@vsu.edu  

   
  Lyndall Stout (2024)  
  Director, Agricultural Communications Services 
  Oklahoma State University 
  141 Agriculture North 
  Stillwater, OK  74078 
  Phone:  405-744-4061 
  Fax:  405-744-5739 
 lyndall.stout@okstate.edu  

Community Development 
   
  Adam Hodges (2025) 
  Extension Agent 
  West Virginia State University 
  100 Kelly Ave 
  Oak Hill, WV  25901 
  Phone: 304-610-5655 
  ahodges7@wvstateu.edu 

 
  Dan Kahl (2026) – Past-Chair   
Associate Director, Community & Economic 
Development Initiative of Kentucky  
University of Kentucky  
513 Garrigus Building 
Lexington, KY  40546 
Phone: 859-257-2542 

 daniel.kahl@uky.edu 
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Family and Consumer Sciences 
 
  Andrea Morris (2026)  
  Health & Nutrition Specialist 
  Urban SNAP-Ed. & EFNEP PI/Program Manager 
  Alabama A&M University 
  235 Dawson Building 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone:  256-372-8082   
  morrian@aces.edu 

 
  Michelle Parisi (2025)  

Program Team Leader Health & Nutrition , Director   
  of Nutrition & Health Extension Programs 
  Clemson University  
  120 Lehotsky Hall 
  Clemson, SC  29634 
  Phone: 864-633-7750  
 mparisi@clemson.edu 

4-H Youth Development 
 

Melanie Biersmith (2025) 
Associate State 4-H Leader 
University of Georgia 
305 Hoke Smith Annex 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone: 706-542-4444 

 melmel@uga.edu 
 

  
  Demier Richardson-Sanders (2026) 
State Program Team Leader- 4-H Youth Development 

  South Carolina State University 
  300 College Street NE, P.O. Box 7336 
  Orangeburg, SC  29117 
  Phone: 803-533-3664 
  Fax:803-536-7996 
  dricha6@scsu.edu 

Information Technology 
 

  Lalit Rainey (2025) 
  System Administrator  
  North Carolina A&T State University 
  130 Coltrane Hall  
  1601 East Market Street 
  Greensboro, NC  27411 
  Phone:  336-285-4698 
  raineyl@ncat.edu 

 
Brian Watson (2024)  
Executive Director, Office of Information 

 Technology  
University of Georgia 
125 Hoke Smith Building 
Athens, GA  30602 
Phone:  706-542-2925 

 bwatson@uga.edu 

Middle Management  
     
    Blake Lanford (2025) Vice-Chair 

District Extension Director – Coastal District 
Clemson Cooperative Extension 
259 Meeting Street 

  Charleston, SC 29401 
Phone: 843-902-5182 

  blakel@clemson.edu 

    
  Amelia Mitchell(2024) 
  Assistant Director, County Operations, CES 
  Administration 
  Alabama Cooperative Extension System 
  114 Dawson Building 
  Normal, AL  35762 
  Phone:  256-372-4944 
  mcgreaj@aces.edu 
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Program and Staff Development  
 
Cheryl Newberry  (2024)  
Program and Personnel Development Specialist 
Division of Ag Sciences & Natural Resources 
Oklahoma State University 
139 Ag Hall 
Stillwater, OK 74074 
Phone: 405-744-7969 

 cheryl.newberry@okstate.edu 

 
Cynthia Pierfax (2026) 
4-H Extension Program Specialist 
Prairie View A&M Cooperative Extension 
250 EM Norris St. 
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5028 
cmpierfax@pvamu.edu 
 

Advisors 
  
  Andra Johnson (2025) – 1862 Advisor  
Dean of Extension & Director of the Florida   
Cooperative Extension Service  

  University of Florida  
  1020 McCarty Drive, Hall D 
  P.O. Box 110210 
  Gainsville, FL  32611 
  Phone: 352-392-1761 
 andra.johnson@ufl.edu   
 
 

 
  Vonda Richardson (2023)- 1890 Advisor  
  Associate Director, Extension 
  Florida A&M University  
  Perry Paige Building, Room 215 
  1740 Martin L. King Drive 
  Tallahassee, FL  32307 
  Phone: 850-599-3546 
 vonda.richardson@famu.edu 

AEA and ASRED Appointees 
 
  Paul Brown – (2025) 1862 Appointee 
  Associate Director 
  Auburn University 
  145B Duncan Hall 
  Auburn University, AL  36849 
  Phone:  334-844-5546 
  pwb0001@auburn.edu 
   

 
Carolyn Williams - (2024)  1890 Appointee 
Associate Administrator 
Cooperative Extension Program 
Prairie View A&M University 
761 Carden-Waller, 250 E.M. Norris Street  
Prairie View, TX  77446 
Phone:  936-261-5122 

 cjwilliams@pvamu.edu  
   

Ex-Officio 
 
Ron Brown 
Executive Director 
Association of Southern Region  
Extension Directors 
P.O. Box 9656, 410 Bost Extension Building 
Mississippi State, MS  39762 
Phone:  662-325-0644 
rab2@msstate.edu 

 
  Albert Essel 
  Executive Administrator 
  Association of 1890 Extension Administrators 
  207 Coltrane Hall 
  1601 East Market Street  
  Greensboro, NC   27420 
  Phone:  336-965-2270 
 aeessel@ncat.edu  
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SRDC/MSU Staff 
 

 Kim Crowley  
 Business Coordinator  
 kdc11@mmsstate.edu  
 

 
  Southern Rural Development Center 
  P.O. Box 5187 
  Mail Stop: 9755 
  Lloyd-Ricks-Watson Building 
  225 Tracy Drive 
  Mississippi State, MS 39762 
  Phone: 662-325-3207 
 
  Mississippi State University  
  Extension Administration  
  190 N Bost  
  Campus Box 9656 
  Mississippi State, MS 39762 
 

Vicki Vaughn 
Business Manager 
662-325-1775 
v.vaughn@msstate.edu 

 
Roseanne Scammahorn 
Extension/Research Associate III 
662-325-0153 
r.scammahorn@msstate.edu 

Rachel Welborn  
Associate Director 
662-325-5885 
rachel.welborn@msstate.edu 
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